1. Do you have a diagnosed mental health condition?

_

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 371
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 385

121
Yes 31%

264
No 69%

385
Sigma 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. And which of the following mental health conditions have you

been diagnosed with?

Ontario

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 90
Base: All Answering (wtd) 121
12
Bipolar and related disorders 10%
4
Schizophrenia 4%
91
Anxiety and related disorders 75%
18
Attention Deficit/Hyperactivity Disorder (ADHD) 14%
69
Depression and related disorders 57%
5
Obsessive-compulsive and related disorders 4%
24
Post-traumatic stress disorder (PTSD) 20%
1
Dissociative identity disorder and/or dissociative amnesia 1%
3
Alzheimer's disease or dementia 2%
4
Antisocial and related disorders 4%
15
Substance use and related disorders 13%
15




Borderline personality disorder 13%
11
Eating disorder 9%
None -
9
Other 8%
Don't know/ Not stated -
283
Sigma 233%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Thinking about your overall mental health and wellness, would
vou sav that it is better, worse, or about the same as it was, prior

_

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 371
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 385
57
Better 15%
210
About the same 54%
119
Worse 31%
E
385
Sigma 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_1. How difficult would it be for you to do each of the following? -

Access mental health services in vour local communitv

_

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 371
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 385
156
Top 2 Box (Net) 41%
41
Very Difficult 11%
115
Somewhat Difficult 30%
149
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 39%
CEF
101
Not Very Difficult 26%
48
Not At All Difficult 12%
E
80
Don't Know 21%
385
Sigma 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H//J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_2. How difficult would it be for you to do each of the following? -

Talk to loved ones about vour mental health

_

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 371
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 385
172
Top 2 Box (Net) 45%
45
Very Difficult 12%
128
Somewhat Difficult 33%
187
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 48%
105
Not Very Difficult 27%
82
Not At All Difficult 21%
C
26
Don't Know 7%
385
Sigma 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H//J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




9 _4. Please rate the extent to which you agree or disagree with the
following statements. - The mental health of my child(ren)

_

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 101
Base: All Answering (wtd) 98
58
Top 2 Box (Net) 60%
19
Strongly agree 19%
40
Somewhat agree 40%
29
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 30%
16
Somewhat disagree 16%
13
Strongly disagree 14%
10
Don't Know 11%
98
Sigma 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H//J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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